
Wisconsin Lutheran College (4-0,0-0) -vs- Maranatha Baptist University (0-5,0-0)
02/02/2026 at Watertown, Wis. (MBU)

 
 

 
Wisconsin Lutheran College (4-0,0-0)

 
 
Maranatha Baptist University (0-5,0-0)

 
 

Site: Watertown, Wis. (MBU)
Date: 02/02/2026   Attendance: 163   Time: 12:29 PM   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Wisconsin Lutheran College (3) 25 25 25
Maranatha Baptist University (0) 19 20 16

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Dryeir, Ray 3 14 4 26 .385 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 14.0
4 Davies, Logan 3 4 1 11 .273 0 1 3 4 0 2 0 3 0 0 8.0
5 O'Connor, George 3 2 0 8 .250 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
7 Vogt, Ryder 3 1 0 3 .333 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1.0
9 Rau, Carson 3 7 4 20 .150 1 0 4 3 0 0 0 10 0 1 11.0
10 Meloy, Michael 3 6 5 15 .067 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 7.0
14 Geboy, Jacob 3 2 1 4 .250 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
6 Bedalov, Adam 2 0 0 0 0 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1.0
16 Malaythong, Martin 2 0 0 1 .000 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2.0
18 Warren, David 2 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

Totals 30 36 15 88 .239 32 4 11 12 0 4 4 37 0 2 49.0

Set K E TA %
1 14 9 30 .167
2 13 4 35 .257
3 9 2 23 .304

36 15 88 .239

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Sun, Yinghao 3 3 2 9 .111 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3.0
5 Jones, Aaron 3 9 3 25 .240 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 6 0 3 11.0
7 Johnson, Stephen 3 4 6 16 -.125 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4.5
12 Bellrichard, Tyler 3 1 2 9 -.111 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 1.0
13 Brendel, Colton 3 2 0 7 .286 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 2 2.5
14 Nason, Luke 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1.0
17 McCarty, Eddie 3 0 1 4 -.250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0.0
20 Scott, Josiah 3 2 1 8 .125 15 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 2.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.0
21 Stroup, Tim 2 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1.0

Totals 29 22 15 80 .088 16 2 2 11 1 2 2 34 0 11 26.0

Set K E TA %
1 2 2 16 .000
2 10 6 33 .121
3 10 7 31 .097

22 15 80 .088

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 4 6 0 10
Lead changes 2 3 0 5


